aggregate principal amount of the Convertible Bonds was in an amount of HK$70,640,110 and the
Company has adopted a share option scheme on 2 September 2013 and granted share options to
certain Directors and employees of the Company to subscribe for a total of 77,812,266 Shares
pursuant to such share option scheme on 5 November 2013. Save as disclosed herein, as at the Latest
Practicable Date, there were no other outstanding options, warrants, derivatives, or other securities
which carried rights to subscribe for or convertible into Shares.

- 11 -

For illustration purpose only, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing; and (iii) immediately after the
Placing and assuming the full exercise of the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants, assuming
also that there are no other changes to the issued share capital of the Company, are as follows:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and
assuming the full exercise of

the subscription rights
attaching to the Warrants

Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

% Number of Shares
Approximate

%

Full Dragon Group Limited (Note 1) 766,016,300 68.91 766,016,300 57.78 766,016,300 57.43

Public
– Placees – – 214,200,000 16.16 222,133,333 16.65
– Other public Shareholders 345,587,516 31.09 345,587,516 26.07 345,587,516 25.91

Total 1,111,603,816 100.00 1,325,803,816 100.00 1,333,737,149 100.00

Note:

1. The entire issued share capital of Full Dragon Group Limited is owned by Mr. Cheng Keung Fai.

2. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

ISSUE OF WARRANT SHARES

Pursuant to Rule 15.02(1) of the Listing Rules, the Warrant Shares to be issued upon exercise of the
Warrants must not, when aggregated with all other equity securities which remain to be issued on
exercise of any other subscription rights, if all such rights were immediately exercised, whether or not